75A, 600V MAGNUM MOTOR DRIVES
DESCRIPTION
The PW-83075P6, PW-84075P6 and PW-85075P6 are half-
bridge drive modules containing isolated switch drivers, a pair of
solid state switches, and an isolated power supply. In addition,
the PW-84075P6 contains current sensing feedback and the
PW-85075P6 contains a regenerative clamp protection circuit.
The three modules can be used in any combination to create

+15V
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
PW - 8 X  075 PX - X X 0
Process Requirements:
0 =  Standard DDC Procedures no Burn-In
2 =  High Reliability Processing with Burn-In
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
3 = -0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
8 =  0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
9 = -55°C to 85°C
Voltage Rating
6 = 600V
Current Rating
075 = 75A
Features
3 = Standard ½ Bridge
4 = Standard ½ Bridge w/ current sense
5 = Standard ½ Bridge w/ regenerative voltage clamp
18
NOTES
19
NOTES
20
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E
G ISTERED FIR
M
®
U
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7420
Headquarters - Tel: (631) 567-5600 ext. 7420, Fax: (631) 567-7358